
2019-2020 WINGS NEWSLETTERS 
 
Wednesday, August 2, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 1) https://conta.cc/31fatMe 
Wednesday, August 28, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 2) https://conta.cc/32fvuH7 
Wednesday, September 4, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 3) https://conta.cc/32zBSZX 
Wednesday, September 11, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 4) https://conta.cc/30a5dIL 
Wednesday, September 18, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 5) https://conta.cc/30oEWq1 
Wednesday, September 25, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 6) https://conta.cc/2lc9OM6 
Wednesday, October 2, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 7) https://conta.cc/2oxeQnL 
Wednesday, October 9, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 8) https://conta.cc/2LZMo6Z 
Wednesday, October 16, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 9) https://conta.cc/2po443w 
Wednesday, October 23, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 10) https://conta.cc/35SjjlY 
Wednesday, October 30, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 11) https://conta.cc/34e9bSR 
Wednesday, November 6, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 12) https://conta.cc/2PVm2FM 
Wednesday, November 13, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 13) https://conta.cc/2NL1rCL 
Wednesday, November 20, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 14) https://conta.cc/2OsJSGF 
Wednesday, December 4, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 15) https://conta.cc/2r9E0ub 
Wednesday, December 11, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 16) https://conta.cc/2t8FCoJ 
Wednesday, December 18, 2019 (Volume 44, Issue 17) https://conta.cc/2EtBHFc 
Wednesday, January 8, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 18) https://conta.cc/36AFE7r 
Wednesday, January 15, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 19) https://conta.cc/370XqkE 
Wednesday, January 22, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 20) https://conta.cc/36otuxW 
Wednesday, January 29, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 21) https://conta.cc/2GwmuUT 
Wednesday, February 5, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 22) https://conta.cc/31qE1rs 
Wednesday, February 12, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 23) https://conta.cc/38nX20a 
Wednesday, February 19, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 24) https://conta.cc/2u8Vt7s 
Wednesday, February 26, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 25) https://conta.cc/37Zkn7C 
Wednesday, March 4, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 26) https://conta.cc/2x3dS6K 
Wednesday, March 11, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 27) https://conta.cc/2xv1Mnk 
The Coronavirus Response Letter https://conta.cc/2IGEhKj 
Wednesday, March 30, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 28) https://conta.cc/2wEur9y 
Wednesday, April 29, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 29) https://conta.cc/2zx2hOz 
Wednesday, May 6, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 30) https://conta.cc/3b7zIEI 
Wednesday, May 13, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 31) https://conta.cc/3fJVB0j 
Wednesday, May 20, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 32) https://conta.cc/2AMx9ve 
Wednesday, May 27, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 33) https://conta.cc/2yIkmcE 
Wednesday, June 3, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 34) https://conta.cc/36ZIp3b 
Wednesday, June 10, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 35) https://conta.cc/2MKJ2o9 
Wednesday, June 17, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 36) https://conta.cc/3fxYaBz 
Wednesday, July 1, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 37) https://conta.cc/38hvCtP 
Wednesday, July 8, 2020 (Volume 44, Issue 38) https://conta.cc/3fcZLgz  
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